





DRAW BUDDY AND BUDDY COMPETITION TERM AND CONDITIONS PARENT/GUARDIAN

- 1. A parent/guardian must submit the drawing to Haven Knox-Johnston in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 2. By submitting a drawing, you are agreeing to our terms and conditions, and you are consenting to our use of that drawing on our website and social media platforms hosted by Haven Knox-Johnston in relation to this competition. Any drawings used will be credited to the winning entrant.
- 3. By submitting a drawing, you are confirming that the entrant created the drawing themselves and that they own all the copyright and other rights connected with the drawing and that there will be no fees attached to Haven Knox-Johnston using the pictures in any way.
- 4. The person submitting the drawing to Haven Knox-Johnston retains the right to use the drawing again for personal and/or commercial purposes.
- 5. The person submitting the drawing to Haven Knox-Johnston is deemed to have given such consent and to agree to the use of the entry as described in these terms and conditions.
- 6. Entry submission will require the entrants full name and age along with the parent/guardian's full name and address details.
- 7. Only one entry per person, per age category is permitted.
- 8. This competition is not open to employees of Haven Knox-Johnston, their families or any third party directly associated with administration of the prize draw.
- 9. The top 3 drawings, in each age category, will be selected by a panel of judges from Haven Knox-Johnston, led by Buddy McWaddle and shared on our social media platforms. Entries will be judged based on creativity, quality, originality, responsiveness to the theme and overall impact.
- 10. The competition closing date is **30th September 2023**. Entries received after the stated closing date will not be accepted.
- 11. Our find Buddy a buddy competition is free to enter and no purchase is necessary.

Horizon House, Eclipse Park, Sittingbourne Road, Maidstone, Kent, ME14 3EN

- 12. Haven-Knox-Johnston will not accept responsibility for entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause.
- 13. By submitting an entry, you are agreeing to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you have any questions, please contact: marketing@havenkj.com
- 14. Haven Knox-Johnston reserves the right to refuse entry or refuse to award the prize to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions.
- 15. Haven Knox-Johnston reserves all rights to disqualify you if your conduct is contrary to the spirit or intention of the prize draw or competition.
- 16. A winner in each age category will be chosen by panel of judges from Haven Knox-Johnston within one month of the competition ending.
- 17. The winner in each age category will receive a framed picture of their drawing plus a £20 Amazon Voucher.
- 18. The winners will be notified by email (using details provided at entry) within 7 days of being chosen and must provide a postal address to claim their prize. If a winner does not respond to Haven Knox-Johnston within 14 days of being notified, then the winner's prize will be forfeited, and Haven Knox-Johnston will be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above.
- 19. The prizes will be sent to the winner in each age category, within 14 days of responding to Haven Knox-Johnston.
- 20. The prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative is offered. Haven Knox-Johnston reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond Haven Knox-Johnston's control makes it necessary to do so.
- 21. The decision of Haven Knox-Johnston regarding any aspect of the competition is final.
- 22. Haven Knox-Johnston reserves the right to hold void, cancel, suspend, or amend the competition where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 23. Haven Knox-Johnston is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy and will only use your personal information in accordance with these Terms and Conditions and Haven Knox-Johnston's <u>Privacy Notice</u> which is available on our website.
- 24. By entering, you agree that any personal information provided by you with your entry may be held and used by Haven Knox-Johnston or its agents and suppliers to administer the competition.
- 25. All our competitions will be governed by English law and entrants to the competition submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.